Environmental Quality Council Hope Stockwell, Research Analyst

## WATERCRAFT FEE MATRIX FOR OTHER STATES

The fees listed below and the revenues they generate are calculated on an annual basis.

State	Total AIS Budget	Watercraft Fee Revenue	Cost to Administer	Resident Motorized	Nonresident Motorized	Resident Nonmotorized	Nonresident Nonmotorized	How Displayed	Mechanism
California	\$5.98 million	\$2.8 million		\$8				On craft	2-year sticker (\$16) purchased at registration.
		\$2.85 million		✓				N/A	Portion of overall vessel registration revenue.
Colorado*	\$4 million	\$2.4 million (estimated)		\$25	\$50			On person or craft	Proposed as annual stamp. Residents would purchase at registration. CPI adjustment by Parks and Wildlife Commission would be allowed.
Idaho	\$5.4 million	\$1.2 million	15% taken off top	\$10	\$30	\$7 Inflatables < 10' in length exempt	\$7 Inflatables < 10' in length exempt	On craft	Resident motorized included in registration, administered by Idaho Parks and Recreation. Others purchase online, by phone, or at vendors. Online purchasers receive decal in mail and print temporary authorization for use in meantime. Not transferable.
Minnesota	\$9.9 million	\$1.37 million		\$1.67				On person	3-year AIS surcharge (\$5) on registration.
Nevada	\$600,000 to \$750,000	\$210,000 to \$262,500	~1%	\$12 statutory maximum	\$12 statutory maximum	\$5 statuto <del>r</del> y maximum	\$5 statuto <del>r</del> y maximum	On craft	The Wildlife Commission sets fee by regulation. Only applies to watercraft that can contain water. Online purchasers receive decal in mail and print temporary authorization for use in meantime. Not transferable.
Oregon	\$810,000	\$750,000 to \$846,000	4%	\$2.50	\$20	\$5 for watercraft ≥ 10' in length	\$5, for watercraft ≥ 10' in length	On person	Resident motorized pay every 2 years (\$5) with registration. Others purchase online or at vendors. Online purchasers receive permit in mail and print temporary authorization for use in meantime. Except for resident motorized, permits are transferable.
Washington	\$1.2 million	~\$1.15 million		\$2	\$20†			On person or craft	Resident motorized paid at registration. Others purchase online or at vendors.
Wyoming	\$1.35 million	~\$650,000	\$148,000 on average	\$10	\$30	5 Inflatables $\leq 10^{\circ}$ in length exempt	\$15 Inflatables ≤ 10' in length exempt	On craft	Resident motorized paid every 3 years with registration (\$30), which is administered by the Wyoming Game and Fish Department. Others may buy online or at vendors. Online purchasers receive decal in mail and may print a temporary authorization for use in the meantime. Transferable between nonmotorized watercraft.
Utah	\$2.867 million	~\$650,000		\$10				N/A	Assessed during registration. No sticker.

\*These figures reflect a proposal currently under consideration by the Colorado Legislature.

†Washington's \$20 fee for nonresident motorized watercraft also applies to commercial vessels, seaplanes, and commercial transporters of vessels.

